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CURRICULUM VITAE 

 
NAME: Alicia R. Boyd 
RANK: Clinical Instructor 
DATE OF APPOINTMENT: August 2023 
PROFESSIONAL LICENSURE: RN/CRNP Alabama 1-114347 
EMAIL: arb0037@uah.edu 
TELEPHONE: (256) 824-2449 
 
EDUCATION: 
Year Degree Institution Major 
 
2017 

 
Master of 
Science in 
Nursing 

 
University of Alabama Huntsville 

 
Adult-Gerontology 
Acute Care Nurse 
Practitioner 

 
2006 

 
Bachelor of 
Science in 
Nursing 

 
Oakwood University 

 
Nursing 

    
 
CERTIFICATIONS/LICENSURE: 
Year Title of Certification 
 
2028- 
2018 
2027- 
2025 
2026- 
2024 
2026- 
2024 
2025- 
2023 
2025- 
2023 

 
American Nurses Credentialing Center Board Certified Adult-Gerontology Acute 
Care Nurse Practitioner  
Current Basic Life Support Certification 
 
Current Alabama SSL RN Licensure 
 
Current Florida SSL RN Licensure  
 
Advanced Cardiac Life Support Certification 
 
Pediatric Advanced Life Support Certification 
 
 

 
PROFESSIONAL ACADEMIC EXPERIENCE: 
Years Title/ Rank Institution Role/Functional Area 
 
Current-
2023 

 
Clinical 
Instructor 

 
University of Alabama Huntsville 

 
Teaching/Clinical/Classroom 
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PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE: 
Years Title Institution Role/Functional Area 
 
2023- 
2018 
 
 
 
2018- 
2007 
 
2007- 
2006 

 
Certified 
Registered 
Nurse 
Practitioner 
 
Registered 
Nurse 
 
Registered 
Nurse 

 
Madison Hospital/ Huntsville Hospital 
 
 
 
 
Huntsville Hospital 
 
 
Leonard J. Chabert Medical Center 

 
Advanced Practice 
Provider 
 
 
 
Staff RN 
 
 
Staff RN 
 

    
  

TEACHING: 
Year 
 
Fall 
2025 
Fall 
2025 
Fall 
2025 
 
Spring 
2025 
Spring 
2025 
 
Fall 
2024 
Fall 
2024 
 
Spring 
2024 
 
Fall 
2023 

Activity 
 
Course Faculty NUR 304: Applied Pathophysiology Across the Lifespan 
 
Course Faculty NUR 308: Nursing Care of Adults: Alterations in Health I 
 
Course Faculty NUR 311: Clinical Calculations 
 
 
Course Faculty NUR 304: Applied Pathophysiology Across the Lifespan  
 
Course Faculty NUR 308: Nursing Care of Adults: Alterations in Health I  
 
 
Course Faculty NUR 308: Nursing Care of Adults: Alterations in Health I  
 
Course Faculty NUR 311: Clinical Calculations 
 
 
Course Faculty NUR 308: Nursing Care of Adults: Alterations in Health I 
 
 
Course Faculty NUR 308: Nursing Care of Adults: Alterations in Health I  
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SERVICE: 
College: 
 
Year 
 

Activity 

 
2026- 
2024 
2026- 
2024 
2026- 
2024 

 
SOM Task Force 
 
Faculty Affairs Committee Member 
 
Well-being and Success Committee Member 

  
  

 
Professional: 
 

Year Activity 
 
2025 
 
2024 
2024 
2024 
2022 
2021 
2020 

 
Sigma Theta Tau International Honor Society of Nursing, Beta-Phi Chapter 
Member #1813839 
American Nurses Association Member #34262643 
Alabama State Nurses Association Member #34262643 
North Alabama Nurse Practitioner Association Member # 2574758 
Preceptor for Adult-Gerontology Acute Care Nurse Practitioner students 
Preceptor for Adult-Gerontology Acute Care Nurse Practitioner students 
Preceptor for Adult-Gerontology Acute Care Nurse Practitioner students 

 
  

 
OTHER PROFESSIONAL ACTIVITIES: 
Year 
 
2025 
2025 

Activity 
 
Webinar: The Future of Clinical Skills Training Includes AI 
Webinar: Clinical Judgment: Bridging Classroom Learning to Real-World Patient 
Care 
 
 

CONTINUING EDUCATION: 
 
Year Activity 
 
2025 
2024 

 
Webinar: Nursing Simulation Students' Attitudes Towards End-of-Life Care, 1 CEU 
Webinar: Mitigating and Managing Student Misbehavior, 1 CEU 
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