CURRICULUM VITAE

NAME: Alicia R. Boyd RANK: Clinical Instructor

DATE OF APPOINTMENT: August 2023

PROFESSIONAL LICENSURE: RN/CRNP Alabama 1-114347

EMAIL: arb0037@uah.edu TELEPHONE: (256) 824-2449

EDUCATION:

Year	Degree	Institution	Major
2017	Master of Science in Nursing	University of Alabama Huntsville	Adult-Gerontology Acute Care Nurse Practitioner
2006	Bachelor of Science in Nursing	Oakwood University	Nursing

CERTIFICATIONS/LICENSURE:

Year	Title of Certification
2028-	American Nurses Credentialing Center Board Certified Adult-Gerontology Acute
2018	Care Nurse Practitioner
2027-	Current Basic Life Support Certification
2025	
2026-	Current Alabama SSL RN Licensure
2024	
2026-	Current Florida SSL RN Licensure
2024	
2025-	Advanced Cardiac Life Support Certification
2023	
2025-	Pediatric Advanced Life Support Certification
2023	

PROFESSIONAL ACADEMIC EXPERIENCE:

Years	Title/ Rank	Institution	Role/Functional Area
Current- 2023	Clinical Instructor	University of Alabama Huntsville	Teaching/Clinical/Classroom

PROFF	COLON	AL FXP	ERIENCE:
1 12 () 11 11		- ' '' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '	1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1

Years	Title	Institution	Role/Functional Area
2023- 2018	Certified Registered Nurse Practitioner	Madison Hospital/ Huntsville Hospital	Advanced Practice Provider
2018- 2007	Registered Nurse	Huntsville Hospital	Staff RN
2007- 2006	Registered Nurse	Leonard J. Chabert Medical Center	Staff RN

TEACHING:

Year	Activity
Fall 2025	Course Faculty NUR 304: Applied Pathophysiology Across the Lifespan
Fall 2025	Course Faculty NUR 308: Nursing Care of Adults: Alterations in Health I
Fall 2025	Course Faculty NUR 311: Clinical Calculations
Spring 2025	Course Faculty NUR 304: Applied Pathophysiology Across the Lifespan
Spring 2025	Course Faculty NUR 308: Nursing Care of Adults: Alterations in Health I
Fall 2024	Course Faculty NUR 308: Nursing Care of Adults: Alterations in Health I
Fall 2024	Course Faculty NUR 311: Clinical Calculations
Spring 2024	Course Faculty NUR 308: Nursing Care of Adults: Alterations in Health I
Fall 2023	Course Faculty NUR 308: Nursing Care of Adults: Alterations in Health I

SERVICE:

College:

Year Activity

2026- SOM Task Force
2024
2026- Faculty Affairs Committee Member
2024
2026- Well-being and Success Committee Member
2024

Professional:

Year	Activity
2025	Sigma Theta Tau International Honor Society of Nursing, Beta-Phi Chapter Member #1813839
2024	American Nurses Association Member #34262643
2024	Alabama State Nurses Association Member #34262643
2024	North Alabama Nurse Practitioner Association Member # 2574758
2022	Preceptor for Adult-Gerontology Acute Care Nurse Practitioner students
2021	Preceptor for Adult-Gerontology Acute Care Nurse Practitioner students
2020	Preceptor for Adult-Gerontology Acute Care Nurse Practitioner students

OTHER PROFESSIONAL ACTIVITIES:

Year	Activity
	Webinar: The Future of Clinical Skills Training Includes AI Webinar: Clinical Judgment: Bridging Classroom Learning to Real-World Patient Care

CONTINUING EDUCATION:

Year	Activity
	Webinar: Nursing Simulation Students' Attitudes Towards End-of-Life Care, 1 CEU Webinar: Mitigating and Managing Student Misbehavior, 1 CEU